#### 506680194 05/25/2021

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6727011

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YONG WU	03/30/2021
FEI ZHOU	03/30/2021
SHENGZHEN TANG	03/30/2021
KE WU	03/30/2021
SHILIU TIAN	03/30/2021
LONG YI	03/30/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FULGENT LIFE INC.
Street Address:	46 NEW DAWN
City:	IRVINE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92620
Name:	GUANG DONG HAO BANG YI YAO JIAN KANG CO., LTD.
Name: Street Address:	GUANG DONG HAO BANG YI YAO JIAN KANG CO., LTD.  19 LANJINSI ROAD, SUITE 210#, PINGSHAN QU
Street Address:	19 LANJINSI ROAD, SUITE 210#, PINGSHAN QU

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17221734

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 626-795-9900 Email: pto@lrrc.com

LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: PO BOX 29001

GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209 Address Line 4:

> **PATENT REEL: 056338 FRAME: 0575**

506680194

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	203140/LES/FMO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANCES M. O'BRIEN
SIGNATURE:	/Frances M. O'Brien/
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2021
Total Attachments: 3	
source=203140_Declaration_Assignme	nt_corrected#page1.tif
source=203140_Declaration_Assignme	nt_corrected#page2.tif

 $source = 203140\_Declaration\_Assignment\_corrected \# page 3.t if$ 

PATENT REEL: 056338 FRAME: 0576

### INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

PATENT

Title of Invention:

METHODS OF AMELIORATING THE EFFECTS OF ALCOHOLIC LIVER

DAMAGE

Docket No.:

203140/307874-00002

Application No.

### **INVENTOR'S DECLARATION**

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the attached application unless the following is checked:

\_\_\_\_ United States Application or PCT International Application Number filed on .

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

I acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

- (1) Yong Wu, Fei Zhou, Shenzhen Tang, Ke Wu, Shiliu Tian, and Long Yi
  HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANSFER(S) TO
- (2) a) FULGENT LIFE INC., having a place of business at 46 New Dawn, Irvine, CA 92620; and
  - b) GUANG DONG HAO BANG YI YAO JIAN KANG CO., LTD., having a place of business at 19 Lanjinsi Road, Suite 210#, Pingshan Qu, Shenzhen, Guang Dong, 518118, CN

(hereinafter jointly called "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

1 of 3

(14000532.)

## INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

(3) METHODS OF AMELIORATING THE EFF	ECTS OF ALCOHOLIC LIVE	R DAMAGE
which application was executed on even date he		
(a) executed on (4a):	ILEWIS ROCA ROTHGER	BER CHRISTIE
(b) filed on (4b):	LLP, P.O. Box 29001, Glend	ale: CA 91200:
Application No.:	(2011) is hereby authorized to specified data, when known	insen in (b) the
including any and all United States Patents which may be granted on said application, an substitutes, renewals or continuations of said appunder all international conventions for the protesaid improvements.	lication and patents, and the	e right to all benefit:
It is hereby authorized and requested that the Co		
the state of the s	.,	
designee.  Upon said consideration, it is further agreed tha  expense of said ASSIGNEE, the undersigned v  renewal, and reissue patent applications; exec  everything possible which said ASSIGNEE sha	i, when requested, without of ill execute all divisional, co- ute all rightful other papers I consider desirable for aid	charge to but at the ntinuing, substitute ;; and generally do
designee.  Upon said consideration, it is further agreed tha  expense of said ASSIGNEE, the undersigned v  renewal, and reissue patent applications; exec  everything possible which said ASSIGNEE sha  maintaining patent protection as provided herein	i, when requested, without on the all divisional, controlled the all rightful other papers to consider desirable for aid	charge to but at the ntinuing, substitute i; and generally do ing in securing and
designee.  Upon said consideration, it is further agreed tha expense of said ASSIGNEE, the undersigned variences, and reissue patent applications; executerything possible which said ASSIGNEE shat maintaining patent protection as provided herein	i, when requested, without on the all divisional, controlled the all rightful other papers to consider desirable for aid	charge to but at the ntinuing, substitute i; and generally do ing in securing and
designee.  Upon said consideration, it is further agreed tha expense of said ASSIGNEE, the undersigned variences, and reissue patent applications; executerything possible which said ASSIGNEE shat maintaining patent protection as provided herein	i, when requested, without on the all divisional, controlled the all rightful other papers to consider desirable for aid	charge to but at the ntinuing, substitute ;; and generally do
Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNE designee.  Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that expense of said ASSIGNEE, the undersigned was renewal, and reissue patent applications; executerything possible which said ASSIGNEE shat maintaining patent protection as provided herein the said Name of Inventor  Signature	i, when requested, without on the all divisional, controlled the all rightful other papers to consider desirable for aid	charge to but at the ntinuing, substitute i; and generally do ing in securing and
designee.  Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that expense of said ASSIGNEE, the undersigned were renewal, and reissue patent applications; exectly everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shat maintaining patent protection as provided herein the expense of the expe	i, when requested, without of ill execute all divisional, contre all rightful other papers I consider desirable for aid in the papers of the p	charge to but at the ntinuing, substitute it and generally doing in securing and a 2/ 3/29/202
designee.  Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that expense of said ASSIGNEE, the undersigned varience of said ASSIGNEE, the undersigned varience of said ASSIGNEE, the undersigned varience of said ASSIGNEE shat the said ASSIGNEE shat maintaining patent protection as provided herein as provided herein the said ASSIGNEE shat maintaining patent protection as provided herein the said ASSIGNEE shat maintaining patent protection as provided herein the said ASSIGNEE shat maintaining patent protection as provided herein the said ASSIGNEE shat maintaining patent protection as provided herein the said ASSIGNEE shat maintaining patent protection as provided herein the said ASSIGNEE shat maintaining patent protection as provided herein the said ASSIGNEE shat maintaining patent protection as provided herein the said ASSIGNEE shat maintaining patent protection as provided herein the said ASSIGNEE shat maintaining patent protection as provided herein the said ASSIGNEE shat maintaining patent protection as provided herein the said ASSIGNEE shat maintaining patent protection as provided herein the said ASSIGNEE shat maintaining patent protection as provided herein the said ASSIGNEE shat maintaining patent protection as provided herein the said ASSIGNEE shat maintaining patent protection as provided herein the said ASSIGNEE shat maintaining patent protection as provided herein the said ASSIGNEE shat maintaining patent protection as provided herein the said ASSIGNEE shat maintaining patent protection as provided herein the said ASSIGNEE shat maintaining patent protection as provided herein the said ASSIGNEE shat maintaining patent protection as provided herein the said ASSIGNEE shat maintaining patent protection as provided herein the said ASSIGNEE shat maintaining patent protection as provided herein the said ASSIGNEE shat maintaining patent protection as provided herein the said ASSIGNEE shat maintaining patent protection as provided herein the said ASSIGNEE shat maintaining patent protection as provided herein the sa	i, when requested, without of ill execute all divisional, contre all rightful other papers I consider desirable for aid in the papers of the p	charge to but at the ntinuing, substitute it and generally doing in securing and a 2/ 3/29/202
designee.  Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that expense of said ASSIGNEE, the undersigned were renewal, and reissue patent applications; exectly everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shat maintaining patent protection as provided herein the expense of the expe	i, when requested, without on the all divisional, controlled the all rightful other papers to consider desirable for aid	charge to but at the ntinuing, substitute it and generally doing in securing and a 2/ 3/29/202

2 of 3

# INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

Chonzhen Terro	Shenazhen	Ionq	Marr. 30. 2027
egal Name of Inventor			Dale
/	-/		
ignature		•••••	
		.7% <b>%</b>	A LONG AND THE STATE OF THE STA
(e Wu	# 1 T	<u> </u>	March 30, 2021
egal Name of Inventor			Date
/ Carl I	* <sub>60</sub>		i de la companya de l
D-7-1-1	·····	enniment.	
Signature			
Shiliiu Tian	i e		/lar.30,2*2
egal Name of Inventor	er	<del>garana da</del> 1925 - Barria da 1925 - Barr	Date
skilie Time /			
ignature T		uniciacia contrati	
ong Yi			Mar. 30. 2021
egal Name of Inventor			Date
Lora Yi			
iken selveral	***************************************		

3 of 3

114000532.1

**RECORDED: 05/25/2021**